

**ONEIDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE** 

Grady M. Hartman Sheriff DFFICE Daniel L. Hess Chief Deputy

## NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release - Thursday, January 14, 2021

## <u>Update</u>

City of Rhinelander- On Wednesday, January 13, 2021, Jacob Petitt resigned from employment with the Oneida County Sheriff's Office.

## Release from Tuesday, January 12, 2021

City of Rhinelander- On Monday, January 11, 2021, the Oneida County Sheriff's Office and the Department of Justice-Division of Criminal Investigations arrested Jacob Petitt, 26, of Rhinelander for Solicitation of Prostitution and Misconduct in Public Office. Petitt is currently employed by the Oneida County Sheriff's Office as a Corrections Officer. Petitt will appear in court on January 12, 2021 in Branch II at 1:15 PM.

This investigation involved Petitt having contact with females who had been incarcerated at the Oneida County Jail. Anyone with information that may assist in the investigation should contact call Detective Sergeant Kelly Moermond.

Any additional questions can be directed to Captain Terri Hook at (715) 493-6753 (cell).

\*\*END\*\*